## AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. <u>11</u>-98

BY:	Mark R. Masser		
An Ordinar declare an emerge		rate charged by the City of Bexley and to	)
sewer rates to be Council upon adv City as determine	charged to the residents ice of the Water Departnd by the costs to the City	this Council provided that the water and of the City of Bexley will be established by nent and dependent upon the needs of the for the operation of the Water Department water usage and sewer service; and,	y e
have been substa	antially increased since	the City of Bexley by the City of Columbus the last amendment which necessitates a to the residents for water usage.	
NOW, THE BEXLEY, OHIO:	REFORE, BE IT ORDAI	NED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF	Ξ
on or after March		arged by the City of Bexley on all bills issued accounts and on or after April 1, 1998, fo 0 cubic feet (MCF).	
		nances of the City of Bexley are hereb nt with the provisions of this Ordinance.	y
immediate preser the necessity of cassure the continu	vation of the public peac collecting said increased	an emergency measure, necessary for the e, health and safety, said emergency being rate at the earliest possible date in order to Fund, and this Ordinance shall go into force y the Mayor.	g o
Passed:	1 acres 04, 1	998	
		President of Council	
Attest: Clerk of Co	La Levin		
		Approved: <u>2/24</u> 199	8